

Legislation Text

File #: 21-6421, Version: 1

PROPOSED BUDGET AMENDMENT

Amendment Number: 8

Source of Funding: General Fund

Explanation of Amendment: The amendment provides funding to increase fees for jury service to petit and grand jurors, effective June 1, 2022, from \$14.50 per day to \$30.00 per day, and the related transportation stipend from \$2.70 per day to \$5.00 per day, pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/4-110001 and Cook County Ordinance Chapter 18, Article I, 18-3

Budgetary Unit: 1326 - Juvenile Probation; 1440 - Juvenile Temporarary Detention Facility; 1310 - Office of the Chief Judge

Comments:

Details of the amendment are attached.